RESOLUTION NO. 92-22

A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING ANNA FLETCHER ON RECEIVING THE GIRL SCOUT GOLD AWARD, THE HIGHEST AWARD IN GIRL SCOUTING.

WHEREAS: *Anna Fletcher* is currently a member of Girl Scouts of North East Ohio; and

WHEREAS: *Anna Fletcher* has recently earned the Girl Scout Gold Award, the highest award in Girl Scouting; and

WHEREAS: The Girl Scout Gold Award is a national award with national standards that represents a Girl Scout's time, leadership, creativity and contribution to making the world a better place, which establishes a strong foundation for a lifetime of active citizenship.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- SEC. 1: That Medina City Council hereby commend and congratulate *Anna Fletcher* on her outstanding contribution to the community and Girl Scouts of North East Ohio in attaining the prestigious Girl Scout Gold Award.
- SEC. 2: That a signed copy of this Resolution shall be presented to *Anna Fletcher* in recognition of her hard work and dedication in obtaining this award.
- **SEC. 3:** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED: May 9, 2022 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III
President of Council

ATTEST: Kathy Patton APPROVED: May 10, 2022

Clerk of Council

SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell Mayor